TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank		12/17/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Sales Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	5920 Summit Avenue
City:	Browns Summit
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27214
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85472531	SERVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2125414630 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-541-2000

Email: nyuspto@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP 1290 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 1: Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0342941/SERVANTAGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia L. Werner
Signature:	/patricialwerner/
Signature:	/patricialwerner/

REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0645

TRADEMARK

Date:	12/17/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=SERVANTAGE.Release.Security.In source=SERVANTAGE.Release.Security.In	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0646

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The grant of security interest in the trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, by and between INNOVATIVE SALES SOLUTIONS, INC. and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC"), which was duly recorded on March 16, 2012 at Reel 4737, Frame 0761 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby released, and any security interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, of PNC, to the extent such security interest is granted therein, is hereby terminated.

PNC B	ANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent
	he Malland
Name:	in ALLO PAOLA
Title	

CHAR1\1293930v4

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

INNOVATIVE SALES SOLUTIONS, INC.

TRADEMARK	SERIAL#	FILE DATE	
SERVANTAGE	85472531	November 15, 2011	

CHAR1\1293930v4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 12/17/2012